

MAT SUIT- 366 / 2025

Order No-05 dated 07.03.2026

Both parties file hazira . No report of mediator is received.

Fix **23.04.2026** for **the report of Mediator.**

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah I/C

memo No.-

dated-27.08.2025

Copy of order sent to the Secretary, DLSA, Alipore for information and n/a.

(Sri Anirban Das) / WB00691

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah

Details of Advocate for the Petitioner No. 1:

Sujay Mukhopadhyay

Mobile No.-8777080375

E-mail [id- sujayadv67@gmail.com](mailto:sujayadv67@gmail.com)

Details of Advocate for the Petitioner No. 2:

Mr. Sumoy Sengupta

Mobile No.-9831047899

E-mail id-senguptasumoy@gmail.com